Proclamation

HONORING MABLE MILLS ON HER RETIREMENT FROM INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL DISTRICT

Whereas, Mable Mills retired from Indian River County effective November 17, 2023; and

Whereas, Mable Mills began her career with Indian River County on November 30,1998, as a Buildings and Grounds Custodian I, and then transferred to the Solid Waste Disposal District on April 11, 2003 in the recycling department; and then became a Scale House Operator on February 6, 2009 and remained in that position until her retirement; and

Whereas, Mable Mills has served this County and Public with distinction and selflessness, providing patrons with valuable information and help they were seeking during her almost 26-year career at the Indian River County Solid Waste Disposal District; her work was appreciated by her employer, citizens, and co-workers alike; and

Now, Therefore, be it Proclaimed by the Board of County Commissioners of Indian River County, Florida, that the Board applauds Mable Mills' efforts on behalf of the County, and wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service she has given to Indian River County.

Adopted this 9th day of January, 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Susan Adams, Chairman